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Balance Sheet

1. Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at

http://www.treasurydirect.gov/govt/reports/fip/acctstmt/acctstmt.htm

2. Congress has the authority to appropriate amounts in excess of currently available

trust fund assets.

Income Statement 

1. Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 

paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments cash basis: Current Month Year to Date

$ 248,332.31 108,438,207.37

2. Expenses represent current year appropriations from the trust fund and may not represent actual transfers from the 

trust fund.

3. Due to system changes you will no longer see cost center detail for 4394 on the Budgetary Trial Balance.

Footnotes

Airport and Airway
Trust Fund

69X8103
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

Trial Balance Unaudited
March 1, 2013 through March 31, 2013

Period Name:2013-06 Fund:TFM8103DEXXXXXX Program:<All>

USSGL Cost Center USSGL / Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 337.91 1,372,876,045.97 1,372,876,194.18 189.70
1342 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 34,519,754.34 20,133,587.13 248,332.31 54,405,009.16

1610 - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE 
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 10,911,588,000.00 1,344,980,000.00 731,838,000.00 11,524,730,000.00

1613 - AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY 
SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2150 TFMA57651000 TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION -10,767,713,177.91 725,200,464.00 1,338,342,315.79 -11,380,855,029.70
TFMA57653000 TRANSFERS TO OST -143,875,160.00 0.00 0.00 -143,875,160.00

Sum -10,911,588,337.91 725,200,464.00 1,338,342,315.79 -11,524,730,189.70
3310 - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -6,384,206,324.16 0.00 0.00 -6,384,206,324.16
5311 TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -93,884,473.09 0.00 20,133,587.13 -114,018,060.22
5765 TFMA57651000 TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 10,976,267,882.91 2,063,542,779.79 725,200,464.00 12,314,610,198.70

TFMA57653000 TRANSFERS TO OST 143,875,160.00 0.00 0.00 143,875,160.00
Sum 11,120,143,042.91 2,063,542,779.79 725,200,464.00 12,458,485,358.70

5800 TFMA58001700 AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN GAS 8,082,000.00 4,552,000.00 774,083.21 11,859,916.79
TFMA58001800 TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS BY AIR -3,273,170,000.00 0.00 895,586,539.45 -4,168,756,539.45
TFMA58001900 USE OF INTERNATIONAL AIR FACILITIES -986,664,000.00 0.00 360,805,432.00 -1,347,469,432.00
TFMA58002000 TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY -174,140,000.00 0.00 61,436,626.00 -235,576,626.00
TFMA58002100 AVIATION GASOLINE -26,637,000.00 14,021,931.48 5,284,000.00 -17,899,068.52
TFMA58002200 AVIATION FUEL COMMERCIAL USE -139,853,000.00 0.00 30,270,033.00 -170,123,033.00
TFMA58005900 KEROSENE FROM HTF -73,060,000.00 4,215,940.36 16,431,000.00 -85,275,059.64
TFMA58006400 ANY LIQUID FUEL USED IN A FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP FLIGHT -11,130,000.00 4,857,958.00 2,040,000.00 -8,312,042.00

Sum -4,676,572,000.00 27,647,829.84 1,372,627,713.66 -6,021,551,883.82
5890 TFMA58901200 REFUND OF AVIATION GASOLINE (15)* 0.00 1,917,846.26 0.00 1,917,846.26

TFMA58901400 REFUND OF AVIATION TAXES OTHER THAN GASOLINE (15)* 0.00 4,968,054.08 0.00 4,968,054.08
Sum 0.00 6,885,900.34 0.00 6,885,900.34

TOTAL 0.00 5,561,266,607.07 5,561,266,607.07 0.00
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

Balance Sheet Unaudited
March 31, 2013

Period Name:2013-06 Fund:TFM8103DEXXXXXX Program:TFMA81030

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 189.70

INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 54,405,009.16
INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 
PUBLIC DEBT 11,524,730,000.00

AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES 
ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 0.00

Total: 11,579,135,198.86
LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES -11,524,730,189.70

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -6,384,206,324.16
NET INCOME 6,329,801,315.00

-54,405,009.16
Total: -11,579,135,198.86
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

Income Statement Unaudited
For the Period October 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013

Period Name:2013-06 Program:TFMA81030

Revenue Type Ussgl Description Cost Center Description Activity Ending Balance
INCOME TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED AVIATION FUEL COMMERCIAL USE -30,270,033.00 -170,123,033.00

AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN GAS 3,777,916.79 11,859,916.79
AVIATION GASOLINE 8,737,931.48 -17,899,068.52
ANY LIQUID FUEL USED IN A FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP FLIGHT 2,817,958.00 -8,312,042.00
KEROSENE FROM HTF -12,215,059.64 -85,275,059.64
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS BY AIR -895,586,539.45 -4,168,756,539.45
TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY -61,436,626.00 -235,576,626.00
USE OF INTERNATIONAL AIR FACILITIES -360,805,432.00 -1,347,469,432.00

-1,344,979,883.82 -6,021,551,883.82
TAX REVENUE REFUNDS - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED REFUND OF AVIATION GASOLINE (15)* 1,917,846.26 1,917,846.26

REFUND OF AVIATION TAXES OTHER THAN GASOLINE (15)* 4,968,054.08 4,968,054.08
6,885,900.34 6,885,900.34

INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -20,133,587.13 -114,018,060.22
Sum -1,358,227,570.61 -6,128,684,043.70
EXPENSES NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT - OTHER TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 1,338,342,315.79 12,314,610,198.70

TRANSFERS TO OST 0.00 143,875,160.00
1,338,342,315.79 12,458,485,358.70

Sum 1,338,342,315.79 12,458,485,358.70
TOTAL -19,885,254.82 6,329,801,315.00
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

Budgetary Trial Balance Unaudited 
October 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013

Fund:TFM8103DEXXXXXX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center                USSGL / Cost Center Description             FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 442,965,462.85 -442,965,273.15 189.70

Sum 442,965,462.85 -442,965,273.15 189.70
1610 - - - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC 

DEBT
10,424,961,000.00 1,099,769,000.00 11,524,730,000.00

Sum 10,424,961,000.00 1,099,769,000.00 11,524,730,000.00
10,867,926,462.85 656,803,726.85 11,524,730,189.70

4114 D - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 108,438,207.37 108,438,207.37
TFMA58001700 AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN GAS 0.00 -11,859,916.79 -11,859,916.79
TFMA58001800 TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS BY AIR 0.00 4,168,756,539.45 4,168,756,539.45
TFMA58001900 USE OF INTERNATIONAL AIR FACILITIES 0.00 1,347,469,432.00 1,347,469,432.00
TFMA58002000 TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY 0.00 235,576,626.00 235,576,626.00
TFMA58002100 AVIATION GASOLINE 0.00 17,899,068.52 17,899,068.52
TFMA58002200 AVIATION FUEL COMMERCIAL USE 0.00 170,123,033.00 170,123,033.00
TFMA58005900 KEROSENE FROM HTF 0.00 85,275,059.64 85,275,059.64
TFMA58006400 Any Liquid Fuel Used In A Fractional Ownership Flight 0.00 8,312,042.00 8,312,042.00
TFMA58901200 REFUND OF AVIATION GASOLINE (15)* 0.00 -1,917,846.26 -1,917,846.26
TFMA58901400 REFUND OF AVIATION TAXES OTHER THAN GASOLINE (15)* 0.00 -4,968,054.08 -4,968,054.08

Sum BEA 0.00 6,123,104,190.85 6,123,104,190.85
Sum 0.00 6,123,104,190.85 6,123,104,190.85

4127 D - TFMA57651000 TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION -4,532,245,295.00 -6,848,609,734.70 -11,380,855,029.70
TFMA57653000 TRANSFERS TO OST -300,000.00 -143,575,160.00 -143,875,160.00

Sum BEA -4,532,545,295.00 -6,992,184,894.70 -11,524,730,189.70
Sum -4,532,545,295.00 -6,992,184,894.70 -11,524,730,189.70

4129 D - TFMA57651000 TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 0.00 -5,466,300,464.00 -5,466,300,464.00
Sum 0.00 -5,466,300,464.00 -5,466,300,464.00

4201 - - - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -8,321.00 0.00 -8,321.00
TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 10,867,934,783.85 0.00 10,867,934,783.85

Sum BEA 10,867,926,462.85 0.00 10,867,926,462.85
Sum 10,867,926,462.85 0.00 10,867,926,462.85

4394 D - - RECEIPTS UNAVAILABLE FOR OBLIGATION UPON COLLECTION -6,335,381,167.85 6,335,381,167.85 0.00
Sum -6,335,381,167.85 6,335,381,167.85 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

FACTS II Trial Balance Unaudited
October 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013

Fund:TFM8103DEXXXXXX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - 442,965,462.85 -442,965,273.15 189.70
1610 - - 10,424,961,000.00 1,099,769,000.00 11,524,730,000.00

10,867,926,462.85 656,803,726.85 11,524,730,189.70
4114 D - 0.00 6,123,104,190.85 6,123,104,190.85
4127 D - -4,532,545,295.00 -6,992,184,894.70 -11,524,730,189.70
4129 D - 0.00 -5,466,300,464.00 -5,466,300,464.00
4201 - - 10,867,926,462.85 0.00 10,867,926,462.85
4394 D - -6,335,381,167.85 6,335,381,167.85 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund

69X8103

Attest Adjusted Trial Balance Unaudited

March 1, 2013 through March 31, 2013

Period Name:2013-06 Fund:TFM8103DEXXXXXX Program:<All>

USSGL Cost Center USSGL / Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 337.91 1,372,876,045.97 1,372,876,194.18 189.70 189.70
1342 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 34,519,754.34 20,133,587.13 248,332.31 54,405,009.16 54,405,009.16

1610 - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE 
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 10,911,588,000.00 1,344,980,000.00 731,838,000.00 11,524,730,000.00 11,524,730,000.00

1613 - AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY 
SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2150 TFMA57651000 TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION -10,767,713,177.91 725,200,464.00 1,338,342,315.79 -11,380,855,029.70 2 11,380,855,029.70        0.00
TFMA57653000 TRANSFERS TO OST -143,875,160.00 0.00 0.00 -143,875,160.00 2 143,875,160.00             0.00

Sum -10,911,588,337.91 725,200,464.00 1,338,342,315.79 -11,524,730,189.70 11,524,730,189.70        0.00
3310 - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -6,384,206,324.16 0.00 0.00 -6,384,206,324.16 3 11,524,730,189.70        1      4,532,545,295.00 607,978,570.54

PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY 0.00 0.00 3      11,524,730,189.70 -11,524,730,189.70

5311 TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -93,884,473.09 0.00 20,133,587.13 -114,018,060.22 -114,018,060.22
5765 TFMA57651000 TRANSFERS TO DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 10,976,267,882.91 2,063,542,779.79 725,200,464.00 12,314,610,198.70 1 $4,532,545,295.00 2      11,380,855,029.70        5,466,300,464.00

TFMA57653000 TRANSFERS TO OST 143,875,160.00 0.00 0.00 143,875,160.00 2      143,875,160.00             0.00
Sum 11,120,143,042.91 2,063,542,779.79 725,200,464.00 12,458,485,358.70 16,057,275,484.70        27,582,005,674.40        5,466,300,464.00

5800 TFMA58001700 AVIATION FUEL OTHER THAN GAS 8,082,000.00 4,552,000.00 774,083.21 11,859,916.79 11,859,916.79
TFMA58001800 TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS BY AIR -3,273,170,000.00 0.00 895,586,539.45 -4,168,756,539.45 -4,168,756,539.45
TFMA58001900 USE OF INTERNATIONAL AIR FACILITIES -986,664,000.00 0.00 360,805,432.00 -1,347,469,432.00 -1,347,469,432.00
TFMA58002000 TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY -174,140,000.00 0.00 61,436,626.00 -235,576,626.00 -235,576,626.00
TFMA58002100 AVIATION GASOLINE -26,637,000.00 14,021,931.48 5,284,000.00 -17,899,068.52 -17,899,068.52
TFMA58002200 AVIATION FUEL COMMERCIAL USE -139,853,000.00 0.00 30,270,033.00 -170,123,033.00 -170,123,033.00
TFMA58005900 KEROSENE FROM HTF -73,060,000.00 4,215,940.36 16,431,000.00 -85,275,059.64 -85,275,059.64
TFMA58006400 ANY LIQUID FUEL USED IN A FRACTIONAL OWNERSHIP FLIGHT -11,130,000.00 4,857,958.00 2,040,000.00 -8,312,042.00 -8,312,042.00

Sum -4,676,572,000.00 27,647,829.84 1,372,627,713.66 -6,021,551,883.82 -                                 -                                 -6,021,551,883.82
5890 TFMA58901200 REFUND OF AVIATION GASOLINE (15)* 0.00 1,917,846.26 0.00 1,917,846.26 1,917,846.26

TFMA58901400 REFUND OF AVIATION TAXES OTHER THAN GASOLINE (15)* 0.00 4,968,054.08 0.00 4,968,054.08 4,968,054.08
Sum 0.00 6,885,900.34 0.00 6,885,900.34 -                                 -                                 6,885,900.34

TOTAL 0.00 5,561,266,607.07 5,561,266,607.07 0.00 27,582,005,674.40        27,582,005,674.40        0.00

1 To reverse the FY 2012 year end payable figure to convert the "Transfers Dept of Transportation" account into a cash basis figure $4,532,545,295.00

2 To reverse the current payable to a cash basis figure: -$11,524,730,189.70

3 To reclassify the current payable as Program Agency Equity: -$11,524,730,189.70
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

Attest Schedule of Assets and Liabilities Unaudited
March 31, 2013

ASSETS

Fund Balance with Treasury $ 189.70

Interest Receivable 54,405,009.16

Investments (Net) 11,524,730,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS $ 11,579,135,198.86

LIABILITIES

Program Agency Equity:

Available $ 11,524,730,189.70

Other 54,405,009.16

TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 11,579,135,198.86
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Airport & Airway Trust Fund
69X8103

Attest Schedule of Activity Unaudited
For the Period October 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013

REVENUES

Interest Revenue $ 114,018,060.22

Transfers from Program Agencies 0.00

Tax Revenue 6,021,551,883.82

Tax Refunds (6,885,900.34)

Total Revenues $ 6,128,684,043.70

DISPOSITION OF REVENUES

Transfers to Program Agencies $ 5,466,300,464.00

Total Disposition of Revenues $ 5,466,300,464.00

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY $ 662,383,579.70
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